
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/15/15 AWARD DATE = 11/09/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.:STP-202D(025)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2867104       BAMS NO: 150325            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: ALFALFA                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-260)                             LENGTH:       0.1700 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-260):  OVER COTTONWOOD CREEK, 1.2 MILES WEST
                  OF SH-8 NEAR CHEROKEE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    713,716.80      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROS., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.:STP-114D(203)CB                 J.P. NUMBER:2461704       BAMS NO: 150329            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.0900 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (LEWIS ROAD/EW-139):  OVER TRIBUTARY OF WILLOW
                  CREEK, 1.9 MILES EAST OF US-77 NEAR LEXINGTON.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    444,623.49      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 070

    PROJECT NO.:STP-215C(017)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2954104       BAMS NO: 150330            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210

       COUNTY: COAL                    HIGHWAY NO.: SH-43                                            LENGTH:       0.3110 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : SH-43:  OVER MUDDY BOGGY CREEK AND MUDDY BOGGY O'FLOW, 1.53
                  MILES EAST OF US-75 NEAR COALGATE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,151,445.69      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/15/15 AWARD DATE = 11/09/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-221C(009)RW                 J.P. NUMBER:1044108       BAMS NO: 150331            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75

       COUNTY: DELAWARE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-10                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADING AND EROSION CONTROL

       LOCATION : SH-10:  FROM 1.35 MILES SOUTH OF THE OTTAWA COUNTY LINE,
                  NEAR CAYUGA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    860,122.40      CONTRACTOR   :       TRI-STAR CONSTRUCTION ARKANSAS, LLC
                                                                      CATOOSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 105

    PROJECT NO.:HSIP-224C(021)TR                J.P. NUMBER:3164304       BAMS NO: 150291            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     20

       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-74                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (SCHOOL SIGNS)

       LOCATION : SH-74:  FROM 2.0 MILES NORTH OF US-64, EXTEND NORTH NEAR
                  GARBER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     28,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 110

    PROJECT NO.:STP-227D(019)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2836004       BAMS NO: 150334            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: GRANT                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-280)                             LENGTH:       0.2930 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-280):  OVER SAND CREEK, 1.0 MILE EAST AND
                  2.9 MILES SOUTH OF SH-11 NEAR HAWLEY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    734,320.78      CONTRACTOR   :       H & H BRIDGE COMPANY
                                                                      JOPLIN MO

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/15/15 AWARD DATE = 11/09/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-130C(125)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2496404       BAMS NO: 150335            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: HARPER                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-190)                             LENGTH:       0.3780 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-190):  OVER BUFFALO CREEK, 1.3 MILES NORTH
                  OF US-64 NEAR BUFFALO.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,799,216.98      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROS., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 130

    PROJECT NO.:STP-133B(087)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2437907       BAMS NO: 150136            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    275

       COUNTY: JACKSON                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-283                                           LENGTH:       6.0990 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : WIDEN, RESURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-283:  FROM 0.1 MILE SOUTH OF SH-5 EAST, EXTEND NORTH
                  NEAR ALTUS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  9,934,218.57      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.:STP-043C(141)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:1014704       BAMS NO: 150337            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    330

       COUNTY: LOVE                    HIGHWAY NO.: SH-32                                            LENGTH:       4.3030 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-32:  BEGIN 0.41 MILES WEST OF SH-96, EXTEND EAST
                  NEAR BURNEYVILLE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 13,594,551.91      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/15/15 AWARD DATE = 11/09/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 170

    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-148C(065)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2510504       BAMS NO: 150338            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: MARSHALL                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       4.9560 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-200/LINN ROAD):  BEGIN 5.0 MILES EAST OF
                  SH-99, EXTEND EAST AND SOUTH NEAR MADILL.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,208,254.91      CONTRACTOR   :       DUIT CONST. CO, INC./TTK CONST. CO., INC
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 175

    PROJECT NO.:ERSTP-3500(026)ER               J.P. NUMBER:3170207       BAMS NO: 150405            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: MURRAY                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:       2.6000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : I-35 (SOUTHBOUND LANES ONLY):  FROM 5.08 MI NORTH OF THE
                  CARTER COUNTY LINE, EXTEND SOUTH NEAR DAVIS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    698,125.00      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPG-3500(013)IT               J.P. NUMBER:2103405       BAMS NO: 150339            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-35/I-235                                       LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (ITS)

       LOCATION : I-35/I-235:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN OKLAHOMA CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,339,751.30      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC & LIGHTING SYSTEMS, LLC
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/15/15 AWARD DATE = 11/09/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.:STP-155D(916)CB                 J.P. NUMBER:2876504       BAMS NO: 150341            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.0640 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NW 192ND STREET/EW-930):  OVER UNNAMED CREEK,
                  0.2 MILES WEST OF COUNCIL ROAD NEAR DEER CREEK.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    527,831.15      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 210

    PROJECT NO.:STP-160D(161)CB                 J.P. NUMBER:2365704       BAMS NO: 150342            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.1680 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (MCELROY ROAD/EW-61):  OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 4.2
                  MILES EAST OF SH-18 NEAR YALE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    304,531.54      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 225

    PROJECT NO.:SAP-262C(029)                   J.P. NUMBER:3158904       BAMS NO: 150306            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: PONTOTOC                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-1                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : SH-1:  AT THE INTERSECTION OF 33RD STREET IN ADA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    101,522.00      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC & LIGHTING SYSTEMS, LLC
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/15/15 AWARD DATE = 11/09/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 230

    PROJECT NO.:NHPP-270N(010)RW                J.P. NUMBER:2083912       BAMS NO: 150344            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180

       COUNTY: TEXAS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-54                                            LENGTH:       2.2900 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

       LOCATION : US-54:  BEGIN 8.5 MILES NORTH OF US-64, EXTEND NORTH
                  NEAR TYRONE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     99,441.00      CONTRACTOR   :       M & M WRECKING, INC.
                                                                      BLANCHARD OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPG-272C(122)IT               J.P. NUMBER:2317007       BAMS NO: 150345            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS                               LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (ITS)

       LOCATION : I-44/I-244/US-75/US-169/SH-51:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN
                  DIVISION VIII.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,726,955.40      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC & LIGHTING SYSTEMS, LLC
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 10/15/15

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 39,266,628.92
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


